
2020 YOUNGS BAY WINTER  SEASON GILLNET LANDINGS
 Final - (Electronic Fish Receiving Tickets) Finalized on 7/31/2020

The entire  Youngs Bay Select Area.

The upper  Youngs Bay Select Area. *

* March 28 - April 10 fishing periods--open from the first powerlines downstream of the Walluksi River, upstream to the confluence of the Youngs and Klaskanine rivers (Walluski Area).

W H I T E Approximate

D A T E C H I N O O K S T U R G E O N Number of

(Nos.) (Ave Wt.) (Nos.) (Ave Wt.) Deliveries

No Fishing Periods Were Set -- -- --

W E E K   6    T O T A L 0 -- 0 --

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 0 0

No Fishing Periods Were Set -- -- --

W E E K   7    T O T A L 0 -- 0 --

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 0 0

February 17 - 18 (6am Mon - 6am Tue) - 24 hrs. 1 1 1

February  19  (Wednesday, 6am - 6pm) - 12 hrs. 1 12 6

February 20 - 21 (6am Thu - 6am Fri) - 24 hrs. 1 0 1

W E E K   8    T O T A L 3 11.7 13 30.5 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 3 13

February  24 - 25 (6am Mon - 6am Tue) - 24 hrs. 3 7 6

February  26  (Wednesday, 6am - 6pm) - 12 hrs. 3 3 3

February 27 - 28 (6am Thu - 6am Fri) - 24 hrs. 3 5 514.3

W E E K   9    T O T A L 9 16.1 15 31.5 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 12 28

March  2  (Monday, 6am - 6pm) - 12 hrs. 3 3 3

March  4   (Wednesday, 6am - 6pm) - 12 hrs. 0 14 7

March  5   (Thursday, 6am - 6pm) - 12 hrs. 3 2 4

W E E K   1 0    T O T A L 6 15.0 19 32.7 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 18 47

March   9   (Monday, 6am - 6pm) - 12 hrs. 7 3 7

March   11   (Wednesday, 6am - 6pm) - 12 hrs. 4 5 6

March   12  (Thursday, 6am - 6pm) - 12 hrs. 4 5 6

W E E K   1 1    T O T A L 15 15.6 13 29.7 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 33 60

March   16   (Monday, 12:30pm - 4:30pm) - 4 hrs. 4 10 9

March   18   (Wednesday, 3pm - 7pm) - 4 hrs. 2 4 5

March   19   (Thursday, 4pm - 8pm) - 4 hrs. 1 13 8

W E E K   1 2    T O T A L 7 13.3 27 31.7 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 40 87

March 23   (Monday, 6:30pm - 10:30pm) - 4 hrs. 14 8 10

March 26 (Thursday, 7:30pm - 11:30pm; UYB * ) - 4 hrs. 9 1 5

W E E K   1 3    T O T A L 23 14.5 9 31.9 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 63 96

March 30 - 31 (10pm Mon - 2am Tues; UYB * ) - 4 hrs. 11 3 6

April 2 ( Thursday, 2pm - 6pm; UYB * ) - 4 hrs. 5 4 7

W E E K   1 4    T O T A L 16 13.9 7 29.4 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 79 103

April 6 ( Monday, 5pm - 9pm; UYB * ) - 4 hrs. 14 3 6

April 9 ( Thursday, 7:30pm - 11:30pm; UYB * ) - 4 hrs. 102 8 14

W E E K   1 5    T O T A L 116 12.0 11 29.8 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 195 114

April 13 ( Monday, 10:30am - 2:30pm; UYB * ) - 4 hrs. 36 15 16

W E E K   1 6    T O T A L 36 12.8 15 29.0 **

 C U M L.   T O   D A T E 231 129

WINTER SEASON TOTALS 231 129

**  A maximum of THREE white sturgeon with a fork length of 44-50 inches may be possessed or 

sold by each participating vessel during each calendar week (Sunday-Saturday). The THREE white 

sturgeon posession and sales limit includes all Select Area fisheries.


